Minutes of Special City Council Meeting Cheviot, Ohio

Page 1 of 1

December 28, 2010

The special session of Council was called to order at 8:27p.m. Roll call was taken and the following were found in attendance:

President of Council Council 1st Ward Council 2nd Ward Council 3rd Ward Council 4th Ward Council at Large Council at Large Council at Large Deborah M. McKinney Ryan Zech Matthew McGowan Jim Sunderhaus Bill Clark Kathleen Zech Dennis Dinkelacker Steve Braun

President McKinney stated there was an Ordinance concerning Appropriations for the Police Department and an Ordinance for the 1st Quarter Appropriations 2011 to be approved.

Introduction of Ordinances and Resolutions

Mr. McGowan made a motion to introduce an Ordinance *To Amend the 2010 Annual Appropriations; and to Declare an Emergency*. Mr. McGowan made a motion to introduce, seconded by Mr. Steve Braun. The motion passed with a 7-0 voice vote. The Ordinance was assigned number ORD 10-43. Mr. Sunderhaus made a motion to suspend the rules, seconded by Mr. Zech. A roll call vote was taken and the motion passed with a 7-0 vote. There was no discussion on the matter. Mr. McGowan made a motion to adopt, seconded by Mr. Dinkelacker. A roll call vote was taken and the motion passed with a 6-1 vote; Mr. Clark voted against the ordinance. Ordinance 10-43 is hereby adopted.

Mr. McGowan made a motion to introduce an Ordinance (as amended) *To Make Appropriations for Current Expenses and other Expenditures for the City of Cheviot, State of Ohio, during the* 1st *Quarter 2011 for Quarter Ending March 31, 2011; and to Declare an Emergency.* Mr. McGowan made a motion to introduce, seconded by Ms. Zech. The motion passed with a 7-0 voice vote. The Ordinance was assigned number ORD 10-44. Mr. Sunderhaus made a motion to suspend the rules, seconded by Mr. Zech. A roll call vote was taken and the motion passed with a 7-0 vote. There was no discussion on the matter. Mr. Steve Braun made a motion to adopt, seconded by Mr. Clark. A roll call vote was taken and the motion passed with a 7-0 vote. Ordinance 10-44 is hereby adopted.

There was a motion to adjourn the meeting by Ms. Zech, seconded by Mr. McGowan. The motion passed with a 7-0 voice vote. The meeting adjourned at 8:33pm.

Matthew D. McGowan Clerk of Council Pro-Tem Deborah M. McKinney President of Council